australianethical

INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT DATA FORM

Form IMDO02P005: Tax Components of Distributions - Unit Trusts, Common Funds or Mandates

Manager: Australian Ethical Investment Limited

Prepared by: Robert Bush

06-Jan-20

NOTE: ALL AMOUNTS IN CENTS/UNIT

Frequency: Each Distribution and Financial Year End

Phone: (02) 8276 6207

Product Names

Australian Ethical
Balanced Fund

Australian Ethical
Balanced Fund -
Class B

Australian Ethical
Australian Shares
Fund

Australian Ethical
Australian Shares Fund -
Class B

Australian Ethical
Income Fund

Australian Ethical
Income Fund - Class
B

Australian Ethical
Diversified Shares
Fund

Australian Ethical
Diversified Shares
Fund - Class B

Australian Ethical
International Shares
Fund

Australian Ethical
International Shares
Fund - Class B

Australian Ethical
Advocacy Fund

Australian Ethical
Advocacy Fund -
Class B

Australian Ethical Fixed
Interest Fund

Australian Ethical Fixed
Interest Fund - Class B

Australian Ethical
Emerging Companies
Fund

Australian Ethical
Emerging Companies
Fund - Class B

APIR PIC (or 'M' for Mandate)

AUGO0001AU

AUGO0017AU

AUGO0002AU

AUGO018AU

AUGO0003AU

AUGO0024AU

AUGO004AU

AUGO019AU

AUGO006AU

AUGO0025AU

AUGO008AU

AUGO0020AU

AUGO0021AU

AUGO0023AU

AUG0026AU

AUG0027AU

Accrual Period: _ Start Date

01/07/2019

01/07/2019

01/07/2019

01/07/2019

01/07/2019

01/07/2019

01/07/2019

01/07/2019

01/07/2019

01/07/2019

01/07/2019

01/07/2019

01/07/201.

9

01/07/2019

01/07/2019

01/07/2019

Accrual Period:  End Date

31/12/2019

31/12/2019

31/12/2019

31/12/2019

31/12/2019

31/12/2019

31/12/2019

31/12/2019

31/12/2019

31/12/2019

31/12/2019

31/12/2019

31/12/201

9

31/12/2019

31/12/2019

31/12/2019

Allocation Basis (1 = cpu or 2 = cpu/day)

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Australian (inc Tax Credits):

- Total Franked Dividends + Credits

0.3029

0.5801

3.0242

3.7950

1.1740

1.8995

0.7371

1.2112

- Franked Dividends from Trusts

- Unfranked Dividends

0.0586

0.1123

0.5288

0.6636

0.2313

0.3742

0.1452

0.2386

- Unfranked Dividends Conduit Foreign Income

0.0271

0.0518

0.0532

0.0668

0.1450

0.2346

0.0910

0.1496

- Interest Income

0.2222

0.4255

0.0288

0.0362

0.7913

0.0090

0.0145

0.0022

0.0060

0.0099

1.0671

- Other Australian Income

0.0330

0.0632

0.0157

0.0197

0.0062

0.0101

0.0000

0.0039

0.0064

- Capital Gains Discount (NTAP)

- Capital Gains Discount (TARP)

- Capital Gains Other (NTAP)

- Capital Gains Other (TARP)

- Capital Gains Concession (NTAP)

- Capital Gains Concession (TARP)

Foreign (Incl Tax Credits):

- Dividends Incl Tax Credits

0.4479

0.5620

0.4278

0.6922

0.5042

0.4414

- Interest Incl Tax Credits

- Passive Foreign Income Incl Tax Credits

- Other Foreign Income Incl Tax Credits

Tax Free Income:

- Building Depreciation Allowance

- Realised Capital Gains

- Other Non bl

Tax Deferred Income:

- Depreciation

- Other Tax Deferred

- Other Non-attributable Amounts

GROSS TAX DISTRIBUTION

0.8171

1.5648

4.0987

5.1433

0.7360

0.7913

1.9934

3.2251

0.5064

1.2518

2.0571

0.9557

1.0671

LESS: Imputation Credits Class A

LESS: Imputation Credits Class B

LESS: Imputation Credits Class C

LESS: Total Credits

0.2330

0.2337

1.3839

1.3867

0.7585

0.7707

0.4868

0.4891

LESS: Foreign Tax Credits (claimable in Aust)

0.0572

0.0573

0.1035

0.1037

0.1230

0.1249

0.1150

0.0789

0.0793

LESS: Other Foreign Tax Paid

ESVCLP Tax Offset

TAX DISTRIBUTION NET OF CREDITS

0.5269

1.2739

2.6113

3.6529

0.7360

0.7913

1.1119

2.3295

0.3913

0.6861

1.4887

0.9557

1.0671

12-H Fund Payments

Other Australian Income

0.0330

0.0632

0.0157

0.0197

0.0062

0.0101

0.0000

0.0039

0.0064

Capital Gains Discount (TARP)

Capital Gains Other (TARP)

Capital Gains Concession (TARP)

Total 12-H Fund Payments

0.0330

0.0632

0.0157

0.0197

0.0062

0.0101

0.0000

0.0039

0.0064

The tax components of distributions information is based on estimates and should only be used for the purposes of withholding tax. Australian resident unitholders should not rely on this information for the purposes of completing their income tax returns. Details of the full year components of distribution will be provided in the annual tax statements which is sent to investors after year end.
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