

INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT DATA FORM

Form IMD02P005: Tax Components of Distributions - Unit Trusts, Common Funds or Mandates

anager: Australian Ethical Investment Limited
epared by: Robert Bush 06-Jan-20

Frequency: Each Distribution and Financial Year End Phone: (02) 8276 6207

NOTE: ALL AMOUNTS IN CENTS/UNIT																
Product Names	Australian Ethical	Australian Ethical	Australian Ethical	Australian Ethical	Australian Ethical	Australian Ethical	Australian Ethical	Australian Ethical	Australian Ethical	Australian Ethical	Australian Ethical	Australian Ethical	Australian Ethical Fixed	Australian Ethical Fixed	Australian Ethical	Australian Ethical
1		Balanced Fund -	Australian Shares	Australian Shares Fund	1	Income Fund - Class	Diversified Shares	Diversified Shares	International Shares	International Shares		Advocacy Fund -			Emerging Companies	Emerging Companies
	Balanced Fund	Class B	Fund	Class B	Income Fund	В	Fund	Fund - Class B	Fund	Fund - Class B	Advocacy Fund	Class B	Interest Fund	Interest Fund - Class B	Fund	Fund - Class B
APIR PIC (or 'M' for Mandate)	AUG0001AU	AUG0017AU	AUG0002AU	AUG0018AU	AUG0003AU	AUG0024AU	AUG0004AU	AUG0019AU	AUG0006AU	AUG0025AU	AUG0008AU	AUG0020AU	AUG0021AU	AUG0023AU	AUG0026AU	AUG0027AU
Accrual Period: Start Date	01/07/2019	01/07/2019	01/07/2019	01/07/2019	01/07/2019	01/07/2019	01/07/2019	01/07/2019	01/07/2019	01/07/2019	01/07/2019	01/07/2019	01/07/2019	01/07/2019	01/07/2019	01/07/2019
Accrual Period: End Date	31/12/2019	31/12/2019	31/12/2019	31/12/2019	31/12/2019	31/12/2019	31/12/2019	31/12/2019	31/12/2019	31/12/2019	31/12/2019	31/12/2019	31/12/2019	31/12/2019	31/12/2019	31/12/2019
Allocation Basis (1 = cpu or 2 = cpu/day)	1	1 1	1	1 1	1	1	1	1	1	. 1	1	1	1	1	. 1	1
Australian Assessable (inc Tax Credits):																
- Total Franked Dividends + Imputation Credits	0.3029	0.5801	3.0242	3.7950	-	-	1.1740	1.8995	-	-	0.7371	1.2112	-	-		
- Franked Dividends from Trusts					-	-		-		-	-	-	-	-		
- Unfranked Dividends	0.0586	0.1123	0.5288	0.6636	-	-	0.2313	0.3742	-	_	0.1452	0.2386	-	-		
- Unfranked Dividends Conduit Foreign Income	0.0271	0.0518	0.0532	0.0668	-	-	0.1450	0.2346	-	_	0.0910	0.1496	-	-		
- Interest Income	0.2222	0.4255	0.0288	0.0362	0.7360	0.7913	0.0090	0.0145	-	0.0022	0.0060	0.0099	0.9557	1.0671		
- Other Australian Income	0.0330		0.0157			-	0.0062		-	0.0000	0.0039	0.0064				
- Capital Gains Discount (NTAP)					-	-		-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
- Capital Gains Discount (TARP)					-	-		-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
- Capital Gains Other (NTAP)					-	-		-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
- Capital Gains Other (TARP)					-	-		-	-		-	-	-	-		
- Capital Gains Concession (NTAP)					-	-		-	-		-	-	-	-		
- Capital Gains Concession (TARP)					-	-		-	-		-	-	-	-		
Foreign Assessable (Incl Tax Credits):																
- Dividends Incl Tax Credits	0.1733	0.3319	0.4479	0.5620	-	-	0.4278	0.6922	-	0.5042	0.2686	0.4414	-	-	-	
- Interest Incl Tax Credits					-	-		-		-	-	-	-	-		
- Passive Foreign Income Incl Tax Credits					-	-		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
- Other Foreign Income Incl Tax Credits					-	-		-	-		-	-	-	-		
Tax Free Income:																
- Building Depreciation Allowance					-	-		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
- Realised Capital Gains		-			-	-		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
- Other Non-Assessable		-			-	-		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Tax Deferred Income:																
- Depreciation		-			-	-	-	-		-	-	-	-	-	-	
- Other Tax Deferred					-	-		_	-	_	-	-	-	-	-	
- Other Non-attributable Amounts		-			-	-		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
GROSS TAX DISTRIBUTION	0.8171	1.5648	4.0987	5.1433	0.7360	0.7913	1.9934	3.2251	-	0.5064	1.2518	2.0571	0.9557	1.0671		
LESS: Imputation Credits Class A																
LESS: Imputation Credits Class B																
LESS: Imputation Credits Class C																
LESS: Total Imputation Credits	0.2330	0.2337	1.3839	1.3867	-	-	0.7585	0.7707	-	-	0.4868	0.4891		-		
LESS: Foreign Tax Credits (claimable in Aust)	0.0572	0.0573	0.1035	0.1037	-	-	0.1230	0.1249	-	0.1150	0.0789	0.0793		-		
LESS: Other Foreign Tax Paid																
ESVCLP Tax Offset		-														
TAX DISTRIBUTION NET OF CREDITS	0.5269	1.2739	2.6113	3.6529	0.7360	0.7913	1.1119	2.3295	-	0.3913	0.6861	1.4887	0.9557	1.0671	-	
12-H Fund Payments																
Other Australian Income	0.0330	0.0632	0.0157	7 0.0197		_	0.0062	0.0101		0.0000	0.0039	0.0064				
Capital Gains Discount (TARP)	0.0330	0.0032	0.013	0.0197			0.0002	0.0101		3.0000	0.0035	3.0004				
Capital Gains Other (TARP)										1						
Capital Gains Other (TARP) Capital Gains Concession (TARP)					·	·	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		1				_		
apitai dairis concession (TARF)			I	_			·	I	-	1	-	-	-	_	_	

The tax components of distributions information is based on estimates and should only be used for the purposes of withholding tax. Australian resident unitholders should not rely on this information for the purposes of completing their income tax returns. Details of the full year components of distribution will be provided in the annual tax statements which is sent to investors after year end.

Phone 02 6201 1988 Email enquiries@australianethical.com.au Fax 02 6201 1987
Web www.australianethical.com.au Post GPO Box 2435 Canberra ACT 2601
Australian Ethical Investment Ltd ABN 47 003 188 930 AFSL 229949